 ILDC1x Isolated DC-DC Convertors
1
NVE Corporation   11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617   Phone: (952) 829-9217   www.nve.com   YouTube.com/NveCorporation   iso-apps@nve.com
ILDC1x Ultraminiature Isolated DC-to-DC Convertors
Block Diagram
 Features
• World’s smallest isolated DC-DC convertor
• Ultraminiature 3 x 5.5 x 0.9 mm (0.015 cm³) DFN

25
NVE Corporation   11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617   Phone: (952) 829-9217   www.nve.com   YouTube.com/NveCorporation   iso-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information
ILDC1x-15E TR7
Product Line
IL = Isolation products
Product Family
DC = DC-DC convertor
Part Numbers
11 = 3.3 V in / 3.3 V out
12 = 3.3 V in / 5 V out
13 = 3.3 V in / 6 V out
Part Package
15 = 3 x 5.5 mm DFN package
V = SOIC16 high-voltage wide-body package
RoHS-compliance
E = RoHS-compliant
Bulk Packaging
Blank = Bulk (tubes)
TR7 = 7'' Tape and Reel
TR13 = 13'' Tape and Reel
Part Number  Package
Input
 Voltage
Output
 Voltage
ILDC11VE SOIC16W
3.3 V 3.3 V
ILDC11-15E DFN6
ILDC12VE SOIC16W
3.3 V 5 V
ILDC12-15E DFN6
ILDC13VE SOIC16W
3.3 V 6 V
ILDC13-15E DFN6
Available Parts.
 ILDC1x Isolated DC-DC Convertors
26
NVE Corporation   11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617   Phone: (952) 829-9217   www.nve.com   YouTube.com/NveCorporation   iso-apps@nve.com
Revision History
ISB-DS-001-ILDC1x-RevH
March 2023
Change
• Updated H-bridge application circuits (Figs. 22a ‒ 22d).
ISB-DS-001-ILDC1x-RevG
Sept. 2022
Changes
• Reduced startup current (p. 2).
• Received UL approval (p. 3).
• Changed isolation voltage from 5 kV to 4 kV under the more stringent IEC60747-17 standard.
• Added IEC 60601 medical equipment standards (p. 3).
• Added equipment-level safety standards such as IEC 62368-1 (p. 3).
• Added section on EMI mitigation (p. 6).
• Added section on medical systems (p. 6).
• Changed start-up description with soft-start on lot numbers 22xxxx and higher.
• Changed Fig. 9 for soft-start.
• Added diagram for medical system isolation (Fig. 22).
ISB-DS-001-ILDC1x-RevF
April 2021
Changes
• Added 5 V and 6 V output options (ILDC12 and ILDC13).
• Added a wide-body SOIC16 version with 5 kVRMS isolation (ILDC1xVE).
• Updated isolation specifications (p. 3).
• Discontinued the 5 V bus demo board with an external regulator since we now offer a
5 V output DC-DC convertor version.
ISB-DS-001-ILDC11-RevE
Oct. 2020